
1006 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [APRIL 8, 1904. 

ACTS OF PARLIA~IENT, ETc.-continued. 
1901. .£ s. d. 

An Act to provide for the Acquisition of Pro
perty for Public Purposes for dealing with 
Property so Rcquired and for other pur-
poses connected therewith 0 0 8 

An Act to make provision for the punishment 
of Offences against the Laws of the 
Commonwealth 0 0 3 

1902. 
An Act to provide for the Regulation Restric

tion and Prohibition of the Introduction of 
Labourers from the Pacific Islands and 
for other purposes 0 0 3 

An Act to place certain restrictions on Immigra
tion and to provide for the removal from 
the Commonwealth of prohibited Immi-
grants ... 0 0 3 

An Act for the Regulation of the Public 
Service ... 0 0 8 

An Act to provide for an uniform Federal 
Franchise 0 0 3 

An Act relating to Duties of Excise 0 0 3 
An Act relating to Duties of Customs 0 1 0 

Schedule only ... 0 0 3 
An Act relating to Royal Commissions 0 0 3 
An Act relating to Postal and Telegraphic Rates 0 0 3 
An Act to regulate Parliamentary Elections ... 0 1 0 
An Act relating to the Allowance to Members 

of each House of the Parliament of the 
Commonwealth 0 0 3 

An Act to make temporltry provision for enforc-
ing claims against the Commonwealth 0 0 3 

1903. 
An Act to make further provision for the Elec

tion of Senators 
An Act to abolish the Rebate of Excise Duty on 

Sugar... ... ... ... .... ... 
An Act to provide for a Bounty to Growers of 

Sugar-Cane and Beet 
.An Act to make provision for the Exercise of 

the Judicial Power of the Commonwealth ... 
An Act to regulate the Practice and Procedure 

of the High Court 
An Act to amend the High Court Procedure Act 
An .Act to approve of an Agreement relating to 

the Naval Force on the Australian Station, 

003 

003 

003 

008 

o 1 6 
003 

etc. 003 
An Act relating to Elections 0 0 3 
An Act relating to Naturalisation 0 0 3 
An Act relating to Extradition ... 0 0 3 
An Act relating to Patents of Inventions 0 0 8 
An Act for the Publication of Statutory Rules 0 0 3 
An Act to amend the Commonwealth Public 

Service Act, 1902 
An Act to provide for the Naval and Military 

Defence and Protection of the Commonwealth 
Itnd of the several States 

Rules of High Court 
Scale of Fees of High Court 

003 

008 
006 
006 

OONTENTS. 

Acts of Padiament for sale 
Agriculture, Department of 
Associations Incorporation 
Bankruptcy ... 
Barristers' Board 
Boat Licensing Board 
Climate and Rainfall 
Colonial Secretary's Department ... 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates ... 
Fremantle Water Supply 
Friendly Societies ... 
Goldfields 'Vater Supply ... 
Government Astron0mer 
Government Labour Bureau 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration ... 
Land Titles' Office 
Lands Department 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipal, 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Power of Attorney ... 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Railways Department 
Rainfall 
Registrar General ... 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 
Road Boards (see also under "Lands and Public 

Works Departments") 
Stock Diseases 
'fender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
TreaslU'y 
W.A. Turf Club 

Pagf' 
1005 

981, !'J90-1 
100:3 
1004 
995 

1000 
996-9 
981-3 
1002 
984 

1003-4 
993 
995 
993 
996 
995 
995 

984. 1000 
984-90 
991-2 

1002 
995 

982,1000 
981 

1005 
1003 
981 
993 
992 

996-9 
999 
995 

1000 
981 

984, 993 
993 

993-4 
984, 1000 

984 
1002 

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. 
SUBSCRIPTIONS: On and ajte?' the 1st July, 1904, the 

Subscription will be at the rate of 12s. 6d. per annum, 
payable in advance. 

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of 
June or December; a less period than six months cannot 
be subscribed for. 

ADVERTISEMENTS will be charged at the following rat.es :
For the first 8 lines, 4s. 
For .wery additional line, 4d., 

and half price for each subsequent insertion. 
The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in 

each week, and Notices for insertion must be recci ved by the 
Government Printer before Ten o'clock on tho day preceding 
the day of publication. 

All communications should be addressed to "The 
Government Printer, Perth." 

By Authority: WM. ALFRED WATSON, Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 8 APRIL 1904 No. 20a 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Acts of Parliament for sale 
Agriculture, Department of 
Associations Incorporation 
Bankruptcy 
Barristers’ Board 
Boat Licensing Board 
Climate and Rainfall 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Fremantle Water Supply 
Friendly Societies 
Goldfields Water Supply 
Government Astronomer 
Government Labour Bureau 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Land Titles’ Office 
Lands Department 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Power of Attorney 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Railways Department 
Rainfall 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Stock Diseases 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
W.A. Turf Club 
 


