ъ . •

ACTS OF PARLIAMENT, ETCcontinu	ed.		
1901.	£	s.	d.
An Act to provide for the Acquisition of Pro- perty for Public Purposes for dealing with Property so acquired and for other pur-			
poses connected therewith An Act to make provision for the punishment of Offences against the Laws of the	0	0	8
Commonwealth	0	0	3
1902.			
An Act to provide for the Regulation Restric- tion and Prohibition of the Introduction of Labourers from the Pacific Islands and			
for other purposes An Act to place certain restrictions on Immigra-	0	0	3
tion and to provide for the removal from the Commonwealth of prohibited Immi-		<u>^</u>	
grants An Act for the Regulation of the Public	0	0	3
Service	0	0	8
An Act to provide for an uniform Federal Franchise	0	0	3
An Act relating to Duties of Excise	0	ŏ	3
An Act relating to Duties of Customs	ŏ	ĭ	ŏ
Schedule only	ŏ	õ	š
An Act relating to Royal Commissions	Ō	Õ	3
An Act relating to Postal and Telegraphic Rates	Ō	Ō	3
An Act to regulate Parliamentary Elections	Ó	1	0
An Act relating to the Allowance to Members of each House of the Parliament of the			
Commonwealth	0	0	3
An Act to make temporary provision for enforc- ing claims against the Commonwealth	0	0	3
1903.	v	v	0
An Act to make further provision for the Elec- tion of Senators	0	0	3
An Act to abolish the Rebate of Excise Duty on	_		
Sugar	0	0	3
An Act to provide for a Bounty to Growers of			-
Sugar-Cane and Beet	0	0	3
An Act to make provision for the Exercise of	~	~	0
the Judicial Power of the Commonwealth	0	0	8
An Act to regulate the Practice and Procedure of the High Court	0	т	G
An Act to amend the High Court	0	$\frac{1}{0}$	6 - 3
An Act to approve of an Agreement relating to	0	0	0
the Naval Force on the Australian Station,			
etc	0	0	3
An Act relating to Elections	ŏ	ŏ	3
An Act relating to Naturalisation	ŏ	ŏ	3
An Act relating to Extradition	ŏ	ŏ	3
An Act relating to Patents of Inventions	ŏ	ŏ	8
An Act for the Publication of Statutory Rules	Ő	ŏ	3
An Act relating to Extradition An Act relating to Patents of Inventions An Act for the Publication of Statutory Rules An Act to amend the Commonwealth Public	0	~	0
Service Act, 1902	0	0	3
An Act to provide for the Naval and Military			
Defence and Protection of the Commonwealth	0	~	0
and of the several States	0	0	8
Bules of High Court	0	0	6
Scale of Fees of High Court	0	0	6

CONTENTS.

00.		(TI T Y			~
Acts of Parliament for sa	le				Page 1005
Agriculture, Department					981, 990-1
Associations Incorporatio					1003
Bankruptcy					1004
Barristers' Board					995
Boat Licensing Board					1000
Climate and Rainfall					996-9
Colonial Secretary's Depa					981-3
Companies					1002
Crown Law Department					984
Deceased Persons' Estate					1003-4
Fremantle Water Supply					993
Friendly Societies				•••	995
Goldfields Water Supply			•••	•••	993
Government Astronomer	•••		•••	•••	996
Government Labour Bure			•••	•••	995
Industrial Conciliation an		itratio	 n	•••	995
Land Titles' Office				•••	984, 1000
T T T I I I	•••	•••	•••	•••	984–90
	•••	•••	•••	•••	994-90 991-2
	•••	•••	•••	•••	1002
Mining Companies	•••	•••	•••	•••	995
Missing Friends	•••	•••	•••	•••	
Municipal,	•••	•••	•••	•••	982, 1000
Orders in Council	•••	•••	•••	•••	981
Partnerships dissolved	•••	••••	•••	•••	1005
Power of Attorney	•••	•••	•••	•••	1003
Proclamations		•••	•••	•••	981
Public Works Departmen	t.	•••	•••		993
Railways Department	•••	•••	•••	•••	992
Rainfall	•••	•••	•••	•••	996-9
Registrar General	. • • • •	•••	•••	•••	999
Registrar of Friendly Soc	cieties				995
Road Boards (see also un	der "I	Lands	and Pr	ublie	
Works Departments	")	•••	•••	•••	1000
Stock Diseases	•••	•••		•••	981
Tender Board	•••	•••		•••	984, 993
Tenders accepted	•••		•••		993
Tenders invited	•••	•••	•••	•••	993-4
Transfer of Land	•••	•••	•••		984, 1000
Treasury					984
W.A. Turf Club	•••				1002

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE. SUBSCRIPTIONS: On and after the 1st July, 1904, the Subscription will be at the rate of 12s. 6d. per annum, payable in advance. Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of June or December; a less period than six months cannot be subscription and the set of the s

be subscribed for.

Advertisements will be charged at the following rates :---For the first 8 lines, 4s.

For every additional line, 4d., and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication. All communications should be addressed to "The

Government Printer, Perth."



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 8 APRIL 1904 No. 20a

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Acts of Parliament for sale Agriculture, Department of Associations Incorporation Bankruptcy Barristers' Board Boat Licensing Board Climate and Rainfall Colonial Secretary's Department Companies Crown Law Department Deceased Persons' Estates Fremantle Water Supply Friendly Societies **Goldfields Water Supply** Government Astronomer Government Labour Bureau Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Land Titles' Office Lands Department Mines Department Mining Companies **Missing Friends** Municipalities Orders in Council Partnerships dissolved Power of Attorney Proclamations Public Works Department **Railways** Department Rainfall **Registrar** General **Registrar of Friendly Societies** Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) Stock Diseases Tender Board Tenders accepted Tenders invited Transfer of Land Treasury W.A. Turf Club